

To whom it may concern

March 11,2025 Hamee Corp. (Securities Code: 3134) President and CEO: Ikuhiro Mizushima

Notice of NE Inc. won the Good Partner Segment of

Mercari Shops Award 2024

NE Inc.(Head Office: Yokohama City, Kanagawa Prefecture; President and CEO: Noriyoshi Higo), 100% consolidated subsidiary of Hamee Corp. (Head Office: Odawara City, Kanagawa Prefecture; President and CEO: Ikuhiro Mizushima, Securities Code: TSE Standard Market 3134), announce that NE Inc. won the "Good Partner Segment" at the Mercari Shops Award 2024 held by Mercari Inc. on February 26. So we announce it as shown in the attached appendix.



March 11,2025 NE Inc.

Notice of NE Inc. won the Good Partner Segment of Mercari Shops Award 2024



NE Inc.(Head Office: Yokohama City, Kanagawa Prefecture; President and CEO: Noriyoshi Higo), 100% consolidated subsidiary of Hamee Corp. (Head Office: Odawara City, Kanagawa Prefecture; President and CEO: Ikuhiro Mizushima, Securities Code: TSE Standard Market 3134), announce that NE Inc. won the "Good Partner Segment" at the Mercari Shops Award 2024 held by Mercari Inc. on February 26.

Outline of Awards

The "Good Partner Segment" of the Mercari Shops Award 2024 was established this year to recognize partner companies that have contributed to the growth of the Mercari Shops. URL : https://jp-news.mercari.com/business/articles/2025/03/06/shops_award2024/

■ About Mercari Shops Award

The Mercari Shops Award is a reward for shops and partner companies that have greatly contributed to the growth of the Mercari Shops. In 2021, The "Mercari Shops Award 2021" was held for the first time, followed by the "Mercari Shops Award 2022 first half," the "Mercari Shops Award 2022" and the "Mercari Shops Award 2023 first half", and this year marks the fifth time it has been held.

URL : https://mercari-shops.com/

■ System-Linkage with Mercari Shops

NE provides an app that automatically links Mercari Shops and the main functions of "Next Engine": inventory, order, deposit, and shipping notifications. This app is available free of charge for both the initial cost and the monthly fee.

Details

■ About the future

We are pleased to be awarded the Mercari Shops Award 2024, "Good Partner Segment." We would like to express our heartfelt gratitude to all of our clients who have been using Next Engine on a daily basis and to everyone who supports our collaboration with Mercari.

NE will continue to strengthen our linkage with Mercari and other partner companies to provide an enabling environment for store openers to operate their EC more smoothly. We will promote initiatives to support the growth of more EC businesses while responding to changes in marketrelated conditions.

This award is exactly a step toward embodying the purpose of "Frenzy into Commerce." We will continue to create new frenzy with EC businesses and open up the future of commerce.

Mercari Shops Linkage Promotion Campaign

We will give JPY15,000 worth of gift cards to those who have downloaded the app and have signed up for Next Engine during the free trial.

This is a special benefit only for the first 20 companies, so please take this opportunity to try Next Engine.

For more information on campaigns and applications

■ Outline of Next Engine

Next Engine is a cloud (SaaS) type EC platform for EC businesses. We will provide support for efficient operations by centralizing the operations necessary for online shop operations, including order receipt, ordering, purchasing, inventory management, management of product information, and analysis.

The main features are as follows.

- Integrate functions required for online shops, such as order receipt, inventory and management of product information, and analysis.
- The number of malls available is the largest in the industry, with more than 50 malls.
- Flexible enhancements through the Next Engine Apps.
- Provides a development and sales platform for Next Engine Apps.
- •Number of clients: 6,426 (as of October 31, 2024, chosen by companies in a wide range of industries and sizes.)

Next Engine will continue to support the growth of EC businesses and work to further improve our services.

URL : https://next-engine.net

■Outline of NE Inc.

Company	NE Inc.
Representative	Noriyoshi Higo President and CEO
Address	16F EPIC TOWER SHIN YOKOHAMA, 3-2-3 Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama City, Kanagawa Prefecture, 222-0033 Japan
Incorporation	May 2, 2022
Parent company	Hamee Corp.(100%)
Business	EC support, SaaS business, Regional revitalization and local government support business and Consulting business
Website	https://ne-inc.jp

■ Contact information for this article

In charge: Public Relations, NE Inc. Telephone: +81-345-40-6512 e-mail : pr@ne-inc.jp

End